•	 Approval of adjusting the cost and timeline of the investment project to construct the Beineu–Bozoi–

Shymkent gas pipeline (following the acquisition of Aral, Korkyt-Ata, Turkestan and 1A compressor stations 
from JSC Intergas Central Asia). The project envisages a total investment by Beineu-Shymkent Gas Pipeline 
LLP exceeding an equivalent of one hundred and ten million US dollars (USD 110,000,000) in tenge 
at the exchange rate set in the macroeconomic forecast (baseline scenario) for the relevant period

Effective financial 
and business 
planning

•	 KMG’s entering into an interested-party transaction Agreement on Suspension of Terms between JSC